Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-16-009820

111111111

GK SD

NUMBER 2266908-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528888

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528888

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

=TE

TE Connectivity

CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD
EEEEEEEEEEEE IFIED: STOUGH DALE

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528888

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




w

8 , A 2
TS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLTSIID [ FELTASTE FOR TUBLTCATION K — N 3 BIST REVISIONS
7 cormora BT I Conama o AL RO TSRS —ITEM 30 LOCATED S,EW\LJ\D?(;A%; IR Y ——
S / A “(\/ O > - )] = - an o
N\PMA/EEP REV | TERMINATCR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION </30\\\R[F / AT REAR HOLES 458637~ 3 A | SEE ECO-08-009024 1008 | LJL | MC
U NNy /
1528888 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER )
15288882 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
15288886 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528888-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS -l -1 -1 -T-T1-1- - - 73
7-1528888-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED 2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION Sl - - 72
7-1508888-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE lg
715288887 | A SPARE PARTS KIT S - 59
) - | 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
D [ 3544 020] -2l ez 27172 21017-2 | SCREW, DRIVE 66| o
354+ .020 -
CRIMP DATA DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECS [A\ — e e — - - o
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL M/P SLD |.5M . AZYRER - T 3-18031-0  |5CR, SET, CUP POINT W6 X 6.0 63
CRIVP SI7E TYPE RANGE .5 ~ D/ Sl - 62
wiRE e T 077 I3 r 0 501 Do [.059] BRI 27180325 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 5 |
0NoA-7 e SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 0 20
INSUL | 4.06 [.160 IN] 0 345 MAX [L136 MAX INT /5\ TERMINAL SUPPORT : : : : : 5\8854r J;E al: H[ Q!E ml‘@ O'X‘ 0.0 23
Ao 0 - -1g022-2 SCR, ( ) (4 14 X 3. Y
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ - APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ LOCATION P N I R [ - E 58
L08R _8300 R_2409
460 [ 181 1N — 408-8322 & 408-8490 o B RN 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
TERMINAL DELPHT DATA SHT @ FEED SCR, BAC, M5x10 (REF) -1 RN 1336665- PAWL, FEED 56
__|| APPL SPEC  RECORD NO. 9012 14.00 [.550 IN] - HERE - 551
~ A s a a1 18024-8  |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
> -
< y [-465184°0 5 -le2lz2)2]z2)2]2 1-18023-4  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 53
FRMINALS APP FD 7 & () LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) 56 ) 2 2 2 2 2 2 302 SCR, S A X 20. o))
5 oo ‘ — - BN 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
N 249 -5 r ) YO N
TE TERM PN |MANUF TERM PN| TE SEAL PN | MANUF SEAL PN ‘ | Ly 8li4ers  (BUMPER, HOLD DOWN ol
e ——— — —— - RN 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
1572124 15244866 2869342 15524974 -1 RN 18024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - HE e 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 43
, - , , R 1338676- | |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- - - - [ RN 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 16
IRE CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTINGE= -1 RN 690191-1  |PLUG,NYLON 45
o || WIR L CRIM 6 EF S NGE= -1 RN 1338660- RAM 441 ¢
Cllsize @ =0 | ¥ S S R B B B B - : "
| 00mmne 1.50 £0.05 [.059 4.002 IN] c 2 BRI e - - ip
0 75mme 1,40 £0.05 [.055 £.002 IN] C 9 [ RN 2-18024-6  |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
0. 50mm” 1.30 2005 [.051 4.002 IN] D 7
0. 50mm : - RN 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- RN 4693671 |SHIM 38
- - - — RN 879103 2 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
- - - 35
- RN 1320934-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
el 2222 I-18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - - I I I I I 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- . - RN SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3]
B , B - I I I I I SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- NN STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - B RN SPACER, CRIMPER 23
cle el 2212 SPRING, COMPRESS ION 27
@ - RN LEVER, DRAG RELECASE 26
- I I I I I DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A o ) . - RN 1320928-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 RN 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
8 brier Do P . e \ N \ 690472-2  |STRIPPER 22| 3
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD L IGHTLY — T T T T T T-18025- 1 [SCR. SKT WD CAP WA ¥ 10.0 o
A [ N T C ~ C - 4 / 4 Vi 8025-7 s PRG K I 4 I
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE alala[al e[ 4] 18025-2 [WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M 20
APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. - - - ‘ - 690472~ 1 STRIPPER }9
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER INSTRUCT ION /N -] - |- 1338684-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH - - - o - - 16
AN - ~ - . N - - - - - - - - B - 5
/5N THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. B N I B , , W
INSULATIO QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. 3
WIRE INSUL DIA 1S DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING T — =
APPLIED. PN 286934-2 - INS. DIA RANGE IS : NS oG, COMRRESSTON 2
| 20 | 047- 067 INT. £ WARNING AL I I I I I STOP, SHEAR I
C ET SN - - - Sy - Y T =
A ooy 1 « o . \ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE ” : Lt JHEAR HOLDER, FRONT. €l 0
6N APPLY TORO- IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI7F /N - | | | | | 318707-2 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FLAT HD HA ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT Q[ﬁ HE 'U\z[‘ OF SETTINGS JNL T2 e e T P ] 7-1633136-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
0 FICATIO APPLY S23419-5 LOC- 0 S R o T 8-240641-5 |SPACER
) QUALITFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP | | | | I 8-240641-5 |SPACER (/
[\ CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. AETOHT S ETTING WL CAUSE T B e e e BT B B I e e T .
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING 33868 JEPRESSOR, A 5
I-238011 0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
T - o 0 904741-9  [CRIMPER, INSUL O PREMIUM 3
VoW YO T A Y Q 84 1-90 . 3
/TEW B ROTATED 180 S R R I B R B 83 |-455688-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - S I I R - - 82 1633305~ CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
_ - B - - - - - Q _ N N ¥
A o PART NO DESCRIPTION EH]
e S I A I ; 80 ‘ .
)\4/‘ A~ B B B B B B B B 79 PN FTHOUSE® FP008 T 10 Erectronic Tyco Electronics
D 43) — B ) o Harrisburg, 5-3608
P P == OTHERWISE SPECIFIED LR N 25FEB2008 [nane - - o N JR.
(49) R - 17 o LIND . CLIFFORD HNEHDA\UJLM ‘S‘ L»TEOQF;L)
P N - - - - - - - - 76 R T ) APPLICA
[4 9) 75 @}Jﬁ’:’: 5 il RFRLICATION SPEC )
‘///\\ V/ - - - - - - - - 74 + . See Table SIZE | CAGL CODE | DRAWING NG RESTRICTED TO.
- - ' - - - — Ity MATERIAL WEIGHT - /’\\ ‘ 00779 @:\528688 N
-77\-76]-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION 5 ST T

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR200U

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528888 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




